Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	F		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10203	30362	• • •
			d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Centeiro Trading, LDA	^{s):} 3-18-02	Name: <u>Maflon</u>	ess of receiving party(ies) Spa .:
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	via A. Moro 80/82
Other			
		Citv: Castelli Cale	pio (BG) _{State:} Italy 🛛 🛶 in 🗟
Execution Date:_February 11, 2002			pio (BG) State: Italy
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	B. Patent No.(s) 6,121,212 6,284,715 B1 ttached? Yes Ye No	
5. Name and address of party		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry I. Hollander, Esq		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address:_Hollander		🔀 Enclosed	o be charged to deposit accour
Street Address:10300 Eaton Place, Suite 305		8. Deposit account number:	
City:FairfaxState:_\	/AZip: <u>22030</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original Barry I. Hollander Name of Person Sig	document. $\frac{\nu}{\sqrt{2}}$	Signature	d correct and any attached cop
	Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet infor	mation to:
GTON11 00000034 6121212 80.00	Washingto	k Trademarks, Box Assignment on, D.C. 20231	3
	/		PATENT
,	/	RE	EL: 012698 FRAME

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centeiro Trading LDA, having its principal place of business at Avenue Do infante 50, SE, Funchal/Madeira, Portugal 9000, ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the owner of a certain right, title and interest in and to the U. S. patents and Canadian patent applications listed in Schedule A (the "<u>Patent/Applications</u>") and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "<u>Inventions</u>"); by virtue of assignments from inventor Gian Paolo Gambaretto; and

WHEREAS, **Maflon Spa**, having its principal place of business at via A. Moro 80/82, Castelli Calepio (BG), Italy, ("<u>Assignee</u>") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Applications and Inventions in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Applications and Inventions, in the United States, its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries, for the full term, including any renewal, reissue, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, division or extension thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain all monetary and other proceeds relating to those causes of action. All of said rights, inventions, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee if this assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0591

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue the Assignee's name on any and all said Letters Patent.

Centeiro Trading LDA

By: (JESSE GRANT HESTER) Title: DIRECTOR

Dated 11th February 2002 Witness: <u>Alimic Willi</u> (AND ANDERA GHIRINGHERI)

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	
U.S. 6,121,212	September 19, 2000	
U.S. 6,284,715 B1	September 4, 2001	
Application No.	Filing Date	
Application No. Canada 2263825	Filing Date March 2, 1999	

Ð

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 03/18/2002